507527478 10/05/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7574371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANOJ KUMAR MOHAPATRA	11/09/2021
RAMAMOHANRAO BENDAPUDI	11/09/2021
PAUL VINCENT MENACHERRY	11/09/2021
VINCENT PAUL	11/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTHEA AROMATICS PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	R-81/82, TTC INDUSTRIAL AREA,	
Internal Address:	RABALE MIDC,	
City:	NAVI MUMBAI MH	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17432672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: silvia@salvadorilaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARIETTI, GISLON E TRUPIANO S.R.L.

Address Line 1: VIA LARGA 16

Address Line 4: MILANO MI, ITALY 20122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CH210281Y125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SILVIA SALVADORI
SIGNATURE:	/SILVIA SALVADORI/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=CH210281SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=CH210281SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061313 FRAME: 0224

507527478

Atty: Docket No. CH210281Y125

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Manoj Kumar MOHAPATRA, Flat No. D-302, Shree Ambika Dham, CHS, Sec-3, Plot No. 23, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai MH 400701, India

Ramamohanrao BENDAPUDI, Flat 44, Sector 19/20, Plot No. 75, Progressive, Royal Castle CHS, CBD, Belapur, Navi Mumbal MH 400614, India

Paul Vincent MENACHERRY, 1020/1021, Maple Leaf, E-Wing, Raheja Vihar, Powai, Mumbai MH 400614, India and

Vincent PAUL, 815, Paradise, D-Wing, Raheja Vihar Powai, Mumbai MII 400614, India

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made an invention titled " AN IMPROVED AND COMMERCIALLY VIABLE

PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF ARYL KETONES", and described in:

the Attached patent application,
OR
in a patent application filed as United States Application Number 17/432.672 filed on August 20, 2021
by the undersigned, being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ANTHEA AROMATICS PRIVATE LIMITED, a corporation of the Country of India having an office and place of business at R-81/82, TTC Industrial Area, Rabale MIDC, Navi Mumbai MH, 400701 India (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in the United States or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in the United States or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

Page 1 of 2

Atty: Docket No. CH210281Y125

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

Manoj Kumar MOHAPATRA inventor

Vincent PAUL

inventor

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/05/2022

PATENT REEL: 061313 FRAME: 0226